REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

ANIMAL HEALTH BILL

[B 64B-2001]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Agriculture and Land Affairs (National Assembly))

[B 64C-2001]

No. of copies printed 800

ISBN 0 621 32083 8

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

- -

ANIMAL HEALTH BILL [B 64B—2001]

CLAUSE 3

- 1. On page 4, in line 57, after "Delegation" to insert "of powers".
- 2. On page 4, in line 57, to omit "powers and".
- On page 5, in line 1, after "person" to insert: who is competent to exercise the power so delegated and perform the duty so assigned,
- 4. On page 5, in line 3, after "power" to insert "delegated".
- 5. On page 5, in line 3, to omit "delegated or".
- 6. On page 5, in line 16, after "power" to insert "delegated".
- 7. On page 5, in line 16, to omit "delegated or".
- 8. On page 5, in line 19, to omit "or duty".
- 9. On page 5, in line 19, after the second "or" to insert "any duty".

CLAUSE 32

1. On page 23, in line 14, to omit "2001" and to substitute "2002".